VILLAGE OF CEDAR GROVE

22 E Willow Ave / PO Box 426 / Cedar Grove WI 53013 / (920) 668-6523

ANNUAL GOLF CART PERMIT APPLICATION

No person shall operate a motorized golf cart on roadways in the Village of Cedar Grove unless granted a permit under Ordinance #2 of 2023, Chapter 12.07 of the Municipal Code. Registration does not exempt compliance with applicable local, state and federal laws. Return completed form with payment to the Village of Cedar Grove office.

(Ordinance #2 of 2023, Chapter 12.07 – Attached)

Permit is valid for one (1) calendar year beginning January 1, and ending December 31. Permits purchased after January 1 in any given calendar year will also expire December 31 of that year; permit fees will not be pro-rated.

OWNER INFORMATION:

Owner Name: ______ Date: _____ Address: _____ Contact Phone #: _____ Email Address: _____ Proof of Insurance _____ DL# **GOLF CART INFORMATION:** Year: Make: Model: _____ Color: _____ Serial / VIN#: ** Fee: Non-refundable permit fee is \$25.00. Annual renewal fee is \$10.00. Fees are due at time of application. Please make checks payable to 'Village of Cedar Grove'. Permit sticker received from the Village of Cedar Grove must be displayed on the driver's side front quarter panel of the golf cart and must be clearly visible at all times. A hazard sign is required to be affixed to the back of the golf cart. The applicant must read the following statement and sign below: I, the above mention owner or co-owner, certify that I will follow all requirements for operating a golf cart within the Village of Cedar Grove, on designated streets only. I certify that the Golf Cart being presented for a permit is insured and I provided accurate information on the application form. I further state that my regular driver's license has not been Suspended, Revoked or Cancelled for any reason in any State. Furthermore, I understand that by signing below, I promise not to modify my golf cart in any way that would violate any part of the Golf Cart Ordinance (Ord. #2 of 2023, Ch. 12.07 – attached). I also understand that if I do violate any part of the aforementioned ordinance governing Golf Cart operations, my privilege to operate a Golf Cart in the Village of Cedar Grove may be revoked along with other penalties, disallowing me from further operation of a Golf Cart within the Village of Cedar Grove with no refund. Usage of Golf Carts are permissible from sunrise to sunset April 1st – October 31st. By signing below, I certify that I agree to the above mentioned statement and attest that all the above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge Owner Signature Date